

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3624 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2025.07.29
10:16:54
+0530

Galaxy IEC India Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Mayur Steel Corporation and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.Dinesh Jain:-	Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr.H.J.Dedhia:-	APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 23rd JULY 2025

P. C. :-

1. The Respondent No.1 is at liberty to file Affidavit-in-Reply in the Office within 2 weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 3rd September 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]